
 

 

 

ORE Student Council 
Spring 2025 Newsletter 

May	2,	2025	

 

STUDENT RESOURCES 
Information regarding federal 
administration change: 

• CU Anschutz Federal 
Transition Updates 

• CU Anschutz International 
Student & Scholar Services 
Immigration Updates 

 

Campus Mental Health 
Resources: 

• HelpCompass crisis 
navigation tool – answer a few 
Qs anonymously online and 
you will receive a list of the 
most relevant support services 
on and off campus 

• Campus Student and Resident 
Mental Health Clinic 

• Campus Police: 303-724-4444 
and Police Support Services 

 

  
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Free, confidential, immediate 
mental health support 

24/7/365. 
 844-493-TALK (8255) 

Tips and tools for maintaining 
health and finding balance in 

grad school 

 

free 24/7 
mental 
health 

counseling 
and crisis 
support 

CU Anschutz Food Pantry 
Strauss Health Science 

Library Room 3105 

Spring 2025 Hours 
Mondays 10:00-2:00 
Tuesdays 12:30-5:30 

Wednesdays CLOSED 
Thursdays 12:00-5:00 

Fridays 11:00-3:00 
 

Graduate School Lounge  

RC1N Rm 1310 

~ study, take a break, 
socialize, relax ~ 

Office of Adaptable Resolutions 
Private, free and neutral resources for 

navigating conflict 

Office of Research Education  
Angie Ribera: Associate Dean of Research Education 

Point of contact for faculty, program, and organizational 
concerns and planning 

Andy Bradford: Assistant Dean of Student Affairs 
Point of contact for student and faculty related concerns 

Jodi Cropper: Business Services Program Director 
Point of contact for financial and organizational planning 
concerns and coordination 

Morgan Texiera: Program Manager 
Point of contact for program specific concerns and additional 
point of contact for Program Administrators 

Steve Frazier: Business Services Sr. Professional 
Point of contact for general administrative concerns, event 
planning and meeting scheduling. 

Isabella Armijo: Academic Services Coordinator 
Administrative point of contact for Office of Research Education 
and Medical Scientist Training Program 

 

https://www.cuanschutz.edu/federaltransition
https://www.cuanschutz.edu/federaltransition
https://www.ucdenver.edu/services/international-student-and-scholar-services/updates
https://www.ucdenver.edu/services/international-student-and-scholar-services/updates
https://www.ucdenver.edu/services/international-student-and-scholar-services/updates
https://help.cuanschutz.edu/
https://help.cuanschutz.edu/
https://medschool.cuanschutz.edu/psychiatry/programs/student-resident-mental-health
https://medschool.cuanschutz.edu/psychiatry/programs/student-resident-mental-health
https://www.cuanschutz.edu/police/divisons/support-services
https://coloradocrisisservices.org/
https://coloradocrisisservices.org/
https://coloradocrisisservices.org/
https://you.cuanschutz.edu/
https://you.cuanschutz.edu/
https://you.cuanschutz.edu/
https://www.cuanschutz.edu/student/support/TelusHealthStudentSupport
https://www.cuanschutz.edu/student/support/TelusHealthStudentSupport
https://www.cuanschutz.edu/student/support/TelusHealthStudentSupport
https://www.cuanschutz.edu/student/support/TelusHealthStudentSupport
https://www.cuanschutz.edu/student/support/TelusHealthStudentSupport
https://www.cuanschutz.edu/student/support/TelusHealthStudentSupport
https://www.cuanschutz.edu/student/support/student-food-pantry
https://www.cuanschutz.edu/offices/evc-academic-student-affairs/affiliated-units/adaptable-resolutions


 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

Other Updates: 

• Intercampus Shuttle Survey Results: We received responses from ~350 ORE students and faculty. 
~70% of respondents anticipate using the shuttle if reinstated. This initiative is on pause until we 
receive direction on funding possibilities.  

• Taxes for Graduate Students Workshop Notes were sent out by Dr. Andy Bradford on March 27th – 
check your inbox. 

• Effective July 1, 2025, the annual stipend will increase from the current level of $38,110 to the FY'26 
level of $41,910, effective July 1, 2025. Future stipend raises may be impacted by the status of 
general campus funding.  

T Street Kitchen 
& Cafe 

Woodgrain 
Bagel 

The Common 
Good 

Robeks (RC2 1st floor; 7am-4pm Mon-Fri) : smoothies, acai bowls, breakfast toast. Rewards app for discounts. 

T Street Kitchen (AHSB 1st floor; 11am-7pm Mon-Fri): contemporary American sandwiches, salads, noodle bowls, 
cocktails  

T Street Café (AHSB 1st floor; 6am-4pm Mon-Fri.): coffee and espresso drinks, tea, smoothies, grab and go breakfast. 
Punch cards available for a 10th drink free. 

Woodgrain Bagel & Deli (ED2 North, 1st floor; 7:30am-3pm Mon-Fri): bagels, breakfast sandwiches, paninis, espresso 
& coffee. Punch cards available for discounts. 

Change Please Coffee (Fitzsimons Suite #1080; 7am-2pm Mon-Fri): Employs and trains individuals transitioning out 
of homelessness. coffee and espresso drinks, baked goods, Student discount.  

The Common Good (The Benson Hotel; 7am-8:45pm Mon-Sun): contemporary American brunch, dinner, cocktails 

Change 
Please Coffee 

Robeks 
Smoothies 



 

 

  

  

 

Signed, ORE Student Council 

Cancer Biology:  
Primary: Maureen Hoen Rauhut (maureen.hoenrauhut@cuanschutz.edu) 
Secondary: Ellen Bamberg (ellen.bamberg@cuanschutz.edu) 

Computational Bioscience:   
    Primary: Nicholas Garcia (nicholas.3.garcia@cuanschutz.edu)   
    Secondary: Aishwarya Mandava (aishwarya.mandava@cuanschutz.edu)   
Cell Biology, Stem Cells, and Development:   
    Primary: Maggie Keating (margaret.keating@cuanschutz.edu)  
    Secondary: Wendy Zhang (wendy.zhang@cuanschutz.edu)  
Human Medical Genetics and Genomics:   
    Primary: Katie Kichula (katherine.kichula@cuanschutz.edu)  
    Secondary: Abby Cozart (abigail.cozart@cuanschutz.edu)  
Immunology:  
    Primary: Laura Lim (laura.lim@cuanschutz.edu) 
    Secondary: Marina Good (marina.good@cuanschutz.edu)  
Integrated Physiology:  
    Primary: Nick Hulett (nicholas.hulett@cuanschutz.edu) 
    Secondary: Jay Pavelka (jay.pavelka@cuanschutz.edu) 
Microbiology:  
    Primary: Joanna Chau (joanna.chau@cuanschutz.edu) 
    Secondary: Grecia Rivera (joanna.chau@cuanschutz.edu) 
Molecular Biology:  
    Primary: Bailey McCurdy (bailey.mccurdy@cuanschutz.edu) 
    Secondary: Cameron Bennett (cameron.bennett@cuanschutz.edu) 
Medical Scientist Training Program: 

Primary: Erin Fish (erin.fish@cuanschutz.edu) 
    Secondary: Rachel Cohen (rachel.h.cohen@cuanschutz.edu) 
Neuroscience:   
    Primary: Danae Mitchell (danae.mitchell@cuanschutz.edu) 
    Secondary: Crystal Minjarez (crystal.minjarez@cuanschutz.edu) 
Pharmaceutical Sciences:   

    Primary: Hannah Ferris (hannah.ferris@cuanschutz.edu 
    Secondary: Patrick Pence (patrick.pence@cuanschutz.edu) 
Rehabilitation Science:   
    Primary: Lauren Van Velkenburgh (lauren.vanvalkenburgh@cuanschutz.edu) 
    Secondary: Emily Stone (emily.e.stone@cuanschutz.edu) 
 

Structural Biology, Biochemistry, and Biophysics:   
    Primary: McKayla Riney (mckayla.riney@cuanschutz.edu) 
    Secondary: Jenna Kotz (jenna.kotz@cuanschutz.edu) 

Please feel free to reach out to your council rep 
with questions and concerns to be discussed 

with ORE Leadership at our monthly meetings.  


